(3) Includes adjustments for credit swaps, dividends from MEP held in escrow, expected national insurance payment on CIC, benefits from FX, deferred tax asset benefit, July accrued interest expense, and

adjustment for working capital; excludes up to $51m in contingent receivable assets. Consideration paid to selling shareholders to be increased if contingent assets are recovered by F1.

(4) Unaudited results for the twelve months ending 7/31/2016 obtained from monthly management reporting; LTM figures include a team payment contingency that gets trued up for presentation of year-end

financials.

(5) Defined as PTS EBITDA less Team Payments plus amortization of commercial agreements between FIA and F1.

(6) Defined as EBITDA less cash taxes less capital expenditures.

($ in millions)

21

Formula One Group Ownership Structure and Capitalization

Formula One Group Ownership Formula One Group Economic Ownership (1)

35.3%

64.7%

Liberty Media

Group Existing

Shareholders

F1 Existing

Shareholders

Note: Shares issued to Sellers are non-voting Series C Liberty Media Group shares.

(1) Based on undiluted share count as of 7/31/2016.

(2) Pro forma for dilutive impact of the $351m LMCK exchangeable security.

Formula One Group Capitalization

Pro Forma for

Pre-Transaction
(1)

 Second Closing
 (2)

Share Count 83.7 237.4

% Economic

   F1 Standalone

(Pre-Transaction)

Pro Forma for

Second Closing
 (1)(2)

Malone -- 3.1%

Maffei -- 1.0%

Other -- 31.2%

Liberty Media Group -- 35.3%

CVC 38.1% 24.7%

Waddell & Reed 20.5% 13.3%

LBI 12.1% 7.8%

Bambino Holdings 8.4% 5.4%

Norges 4.1% 2.7%

Bernie Ecclestone 3.3% 2.1%

Management 2.8% 1.8%

Other 10.6% 6.9%

F1 100.0% 64.7%

Total 100.0% 100.0%

22

Pro Forma Formula One Group Capitalization

Note: Share prices as of 9/2/16.

(1) Based on Reference Price of LMCK shares of $21.26 and F1 cash balance as of 7/31/16 of $691m.

(2) Represents 9.1m BATRK shares at $16.94 per share.

(3) Includes holdings in Time, Inc., Ideiasnet and Viacom as of 9/2/16 and other debt securities as of

6/30/16.

(4) Based on analyst estimates.

(5) Includes $691m F1 cash balance as of 7/31/16  less deal fees.

(6) Liberty Media Group cash balance as of 6/30/16 (pro forma for TWX Exchangeable and other

Liberty Media Group Equity Portfolio Financing) less cash paid to sellers.

Capitalization Summary Total Debt Summary(7)

($ in millions)

(7) Pro Forma for exchange of $351m exchangeable security for LMCK shares.

(8) Capacity of $75m.

(9) Principal amount of Notes with no fair value adjustment.

(10) Represents other corporate level debt attributed to Liberty Media Group as of 6/30/16.

% of

Amount Amount Asset Value

F1 Enterprise Value
(1) 8,045 Revolving Credit Facility

(8) -- --

Live Nation (69.6m shares, $27.07 / share) 1,885 First Lien Term Loan due 2021 3,145 27.5%

Time Warner (4.3m shares, $78.53 / share) 334 Second Lien Term Loan due 2022 1,000 8.8%

Liberty Braves Inter-Group Interest (15.6%)
(2) 154 Operating Company Debt (F1) 4,145 36.3%

Other Public Holdings
(3) 110 1.375% Convertible Notes due 2023

(9) 1,000 8.8%

Private Assets
(4) 159 2.25% TWX Exchangeable Notes due 2046

(9) 445 3.9%

F1 Cash
(5) 627 Liberty Media Group Equity Portfolio Financing 212 1.9%

Cash Attributable to Formula One Group
(6) 104 Other Debt

(10) 37 0.3%

Total Cash 731 Non-F1 Debt Attributed to Formula One Group 1,694 14.8%

Total Formula One Group Asset Value 11,419 Total Formula One Group Debt 5,839 51.1%

F1 Total Debt 4,145 Memo:

Debt Attributable to Formula One Group 1,694 F1 Net Debt
(5) 3,518 30.8%

Total Debt
 (7) 5,839 Net Debt Attributable to Formula One Group 1,590 13.9%

Total Formula One Group Net Asset Value 5,580 Total Formula One Group Net Debt 5,108 44.7%

23

Transaction Structure Overview

Post First Closing Post Second Closing

Liberty Media

Group(1)

F1

18.7%

Ownership

(1) Liberty Media Group is one of three tracking stocks of Liberty Media Corporation. Liberty Media Corporation is legal entity with ownership interest in Delta Topco; assets and liabilities of Delta Topco attributed

to Liberty Media Group (expected to become Formula One Group post Second Closing).

(2) Delta Topco is parent company of F1.

(3) Based on undiluted share count as of 7/31/2016 and pro forma for dilutive impact of the $351m LMCK exchangeable security.